

Financial Highlights

	For the year ended 31 December 2016 HK\$ millions	For the year ended 31 December 2015 HK\$ millions	FY2016 vs FY2015 Change
<i>Consolidated service revenue</i>	7,640	7,674	-
<i>Consolidated hardware revenue</i>	4,384	14,368	-69%
Consolidated revenue	12,024	22,042	-45%
<i>Consolidated service EBITDA</i>	2,392	2,483	-4%
<i>Consolidated hardware EBITDA</i>	73	305	-76%
Consolidated EBITDA	2,465	2,788	-12%
<i>Consolidated service EBIT</i>	971	1,125	-14%
<i>Consolidated hardware EBIT</i>	73	305	-76%
Consolidated EBIT	1,044	1,430	-27%
<i>Service profit</i>	655	722	-9%
<i>Hardware profit</i>	46	193	-76%
Profit attributable to shareholders	701	915	-23%
Earnings per share (in HK cents)	14.55	18.99	-23%
Final dividend per share (in HK cents)	6.90	9.00	-23%
Full year dividend per share (in HK cents)	10.90	14.20	-23%

- Consolidated revenue decreased by 45% to HK\$12,024 million as a result of lower hardware revenue from lesser demand for new smartphones during the year.
- Consolidated service revenue was stable at HK\$7,640 million.
- Consolidated service EBITDA decreased by 4% to HK\$2,392 million as a result of increase in selling expenses from higher volume of service transactions completed in 2016.
- Profit attributable to shareholders decreased by 23% to HK\$701 million.
- Final dividend per share is 6.90 HK cents.